Croy Engineering, LLC
CROY Enginears 200 North Cobb Parkway
Planners Building 400, Suite 413
ENGINEERING EuiEES Marietta, Georgia 30062

Phone: I
Fax: I

www.croyengineering.com

Date: March 24, 2023

Project: Powder Springs Public Works Restroom Project

Bids were received for The Powder Springs Public Works Restroom Project contract on March
21, 2023.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed helow:

BIDDER TOTAL AMOUNT

S.H. Creel Contracting LLC $158,875.00

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder
Springs, to award the contract to SH Creel Contracting LLC.

Sincer9|y,

Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager





