CoBB COUNTY
CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE

192 Anderson Street, Suite 150 Kimberly Roberts
Marietta, Georgia 30060 Managing Director
Phone: (770) 528-1455 Fax: (770) 528-1466

www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

NAME OF CITY/AGENCY: City of Powder Springs.

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT [CONTRACT] NO.: CD23-C23C8 PUBLIC FACILITIES
AMENDMENT NO. 1

EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS AMENDMENT: April 18, 2023

Effective on the date written above, the SUBRECEPIENT AGREEMENT identified above is amended to reflect the
changes listed below. All other language, requirements and provisions of the original SUBRECIPIENT
AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Changes:

X The initial CDBG award of $59,848.34 has been amended to include an additional allocation of
$22,083.66 for public facilities. As such, your total project award is $81,932.00.

3 2 S Increased Total Project
Project Description Initial Budget Budget PY23 AR caton
Facility Improvements $59,848.34 $22,083.66 $81,932.00

J The termination date for the AGREEMENT, as amended, shall be extended to

O The Scope of Services of the AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

X The Budget for this AGREEMENT shall be revised and is attached hereto.

These alterations shall be incorporated, herein, as changes in language stated in the aforementioned AGREEMENT.
All other portions of the AGREEMENT shall remain unchanged.

A copy of this Amendment No. _1 _shall be appended to the original PY2023 PUBLIC FACILITY AGREEMENT.

!/
Equal Opportunity Employer Cobb County...Expect the Best!



COBB COUNTY CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE:

By o
1xabi h Walker-Towers, Deputy Director

Title: 1 (1 u' vid

Date: 4 ] 18 br% Date: 5115 /2 =

[}

ATTEST: ATTEST:
By: - By:




CoBB COUNTY
CDBG PROGRAM OFFICE

COMMUNITY

QK DF vELOPMINT I B
SLOCK GRANT 4

192 Anderson Street, Suite 150
Marietta, Georgia 30060
Phone: (770) 528-1455 Fax: (770) 528-1466

www.cobbcounty.org/cdbg

Subrecipient:

Kimberly Roberts
Managing Director

2023 CDBG BUDGET REVISION

Powder Springs

Date: June 1, 2023

PROJECT BUDGET ITEMS

Original Budget

Revision #1

Revision #2

Total Revised Budget

I. Personnel:

Salaries & Wages

Fringe Benefits

Consultants & Contract Services

Subtotal

Il. Non-Personnel:

Space Costs

Rental/Lease or Purchase
Equipment

Travel

Other Costs

Subtotal

III. Architectural/Engineering

Design $ 5,600.00
IV. Acquisition of Real Property
V. Construction/Rehabilitation $ 158,875.00
VI. Other

TOTAL COSTS $ 164,475.00

@’%WY/JQUM@M

Authorized Signature

Al Thucwan, My (,,l{)f

Printed Name & Title

52522

Date

Signature of CDBG Program Office

Printed Name & Title

Date




